HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 15, 2008 Hearing Room C
10:00 a.m. Tapes 10— 13

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Chip Shields

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 3638 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1087 — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 10A

Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 10:08 a.m.
HB 3638 - PUBLIC HEARING & SB 1087 — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

008 Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT A)
024 John Foote, Clackamas County District Attorney
065 Chair Macpherson
069 Rep. Whisnant
073 Foote
079 Todd Anderson, Oregon State Sheriffs Association
099 Rep. Whisnant
110 Anderson
129 Rep. Whisnant
139 Anderson
146 Rep. Whisnant
148 Anderson
154 Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association of the Chiefs of Police
217 Rep. Cameron
10A 219 Campbell
230 Rep. Cameron
234 Campbell
243 Rep. Whisnant
244 Chair Macpherson
246 Rep. Whisnant

250 Chair Macpherson



255 Joe O’Leary, Governor’s Office (EXHIBIT B)

280 Rep. Whisnant

283 Chair Macpherson

289 O’Leary

346 Rep. Whisnant

363 O’Leary

378 Rep. Whisnant

387 O’Leary

425 Rep. Whisnant

431 O’Leary

439 Rep. Whisnant
11A 001 Rep. Whisnant, continues

004 O’Leary

015 Chair Macpherson

020 Rep. Bonamici

024 Chair Macpherson

028 O’Leary

071 Rep. Cameron

072 O’Leary

242 Rep. Whisnant

247 O’Leary

258 Rep. Bonamici

267 O’Leary

288 Rep. Krieger

321 O’Leary

333 Rep. Krieger

339 O’Leary

349 Rep. Krieger

366 O’Leary

381 Craig Prins, Oregon Criminal Justice Commission
10B 001 Prins, continues
10B 006 O’Leary

012 Rep. Krieger

014 O’Leary

041 Rep. Krieger

042 O’Leary

047 Chair Macpherson

065 Rep. Shields

067 O’Leary

095 Chair Macpherson

098 Rep. Flores

108 O’Leary

141 Rep. Flores

145 O’Leary

151 Rep. Flores

155 O’Leary

156 Chair Macpherson

157 Rep. Cameron

160 O’Leary



168 Rep. Cameron

172 Prins
197 Rep. Shields
200 Chair Macpherson
212 Rep. Krieger
202 Chair Macpherson
217 Rep. Krieger
221 Rep. Flores
223 Chair Macpherson
240 O’Leary
301 Chair Macpherson recesses the committee at 11:31 a.m.
318 Chair Macpherson reconvenes the committee at 2:19 p.m.
325 O’Leary (EXHIBIT C)
336 Chair Macpherson
338 Rep. Flores
340 O’Leary
415 Rep. Whisnant
11B 001 O’Leary
100 Rep. Cameron
109 O’Leary
11B 123 Rep. Cameron
133 Chair Macpherson
134 Rep. Flores
140 O’Leary
175 Rep. Flores
177 O’Leary
195 Prins
205 O’Leary
218 Rep. Flores
226 O’Leary
236 Rep. Shields
243 O’Leary
252 Chair Macpherson
268 Anne Pratt Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT D)
282 Steve Doell, Crime Victims United (EXHIBITS E, F & G)
12A 001 Steve Doell, continues
050 Chair Macpherson
059 Doell
063 Chair Macpherson
064 Doell
068 Rep. Shields
071 Doell
073 Rep. Shields
080 Doell
081 Rep. Shields
087 Doell
090 Rep. Shields
092 Rep. Bonamici

095 Doell



096
101
116
124
125
126
129
155
157

12A 159
160

162
163
170
174
176
187

272

343
344
350
366
374
385
390
419

13A 001
004

HB 3638 — WORK SESSION

017

021
023

028
041
042
053
054
058
067
073
078
093

Rep. Flores

Doell

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Shields

Rep. Whisnant

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel (EXHIBITS H & I)
Rep. Whisnant

Taylor

Rep. Whisnant

Taylor

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Shields

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Shields

Chair Macpherson

Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County and
Municipal Employees

Debra Gilmour, Oregon Prevention, Education, & Recovery
Association

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Gilmour

Rep. Cameron

Gilmour

Chair Macpherson

Paul Snyder

O’Leary

O’Leary, continues

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to ADOPT HB 3638-4
amendments dated 2/15/08.

VOTE: 9-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Krieger

Chair Macpherson, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Bonamici

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 3638 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Rep. Shields

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson



13A 099 Rep. Flores

100 Chair Macpherson
105 VOTE: 8-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Krieger
Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
119 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 3:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 1087, -8 amendments, staff, 12 pp

HB 3638/SB 1087, prepared information, Joe O’Leary, 2 pp
HB 3638, -4 amendments, staff, 5 pp

HB 3638, prepared information, Anne Pratt, 1 p

HB 3638, prepared information, Steve Doell, 1 p

HB 3638, prepared information, Steve Doell, 2 pp

HB 3638, prepared information, Steve Doell, 14 pp

HB 3638, -1 amendments, staff, 5 pp

HB 3638, -2 amendments, staff, 4 pp
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