HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 15, 2008 Hearing Room C 10:00 a.m. Tapes 10 – 13

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Chip Shields

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 3638 – Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 1087 – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 10A		

TAPE 10A				
		Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 10:08 a.m.		
HB 3638 - 1	HB 3638 - PUBLIC HEARING & SB 1087 - INFORMATIONAL MEETING			
	008	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT A)		
	024	John Foote, Clackamas County District Attorney		
	065	Chair Macpherson		
	069	Rep. Whisnant		
	073	Foote		
	079	Todd Anderson, Oregon State Sheriffs Association		
	099	Rep. Whisnant		
	110	Anderson		
	129	Rep. Whisnant		
	139	Anderson		
	146	Rep. Whisnant		
	148	Anderson		
	154	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association of the Chiefs of Police		
	217	Rep. Cameron		
10A	219	Campbell		
	230	Rep. Cameron		
	234	Campbell		
	243	Rep. Whisnant		
	244	Chair Macpherson		
	246	Rep. Whisnant		
	250	Chair Macpherson		
	244 246	Chair Macpherson Rep. Whisnant		

	255	Joe O'Leary, Governor's Office (EXHIBIT B)
	280	Rep. Whisnant
	283	Chair Macpherson
	289	O'Leary
	346	Rep. Whisnant
	363	O'Leary
	378	Rep. Whisnant
	387	O'Leary
	425	Rep. Whisnant
	431	O'Leary
	439	Rep. Whisnant
11A	001	Rep. Whisnant, continues
	004	O'Leary
	015	Chair Macpherson
	020	Rep. Bonamici
	024	Chair Macpherson
	028	O'Leary
	071	Rep. Cameron
	072	O'Leary
	242	Rep. Whisnant
	247	O'Leary
	258	Rep. Bonamici
	267	O'Leary
	288	Rep. Krieger
	321	O'Leary
	333	Rep. Krieger
	339	O'Leary
	349	Rep. Krieger
	366	O'Leary
	381	Craig Prins, Oregon Criminal Justice Commission
10B	001	Prins, continues
10B	006	O'Leary
	012	Rep. Krieger
	014	O'Leary
	041	Rep. Krieger
	042	O'Leary
	047	Chair Macpherson
	065 067	Rep. Shields
	095	O'Leary
	098	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Flores
	108 141	O'Leary Rep. Flores
	141	O'Leary
	151	Rep. Flores
	155	O'Leary
	156	Chair Macpherson
	157	Rep. Cameron
	160	O'Leary
	100	O Doury

	168	Rep. Cameron
	172	Prins
	197	Rep. Shields
	200	Chair Macpherson
	212	Rep. Krieger
	202	Chair Macpherson
	217	Rep. Krieger
	221	Rep. Flores
	223	Chair Macpherson
	240	O'Leary
	301	Chair Macpherson recesses the committee at 11:31 a.m.
	318	Chair Macpherson reconvenes the committee at 2:19 p.m.
	325	O'Leary (EXHIBIT C)
	336	Chair Macpherson
	338	Rep. Flores
	340	O'Leary
	415	Rep. Whisnant
11B	001	O'Leary
	100	Rep. Cameron
	109	O'Leary
11B	123	Rep. Cameron
	133	Chair Macpherson
	134	Rep. Flores
	140	O'Leary
	175	Rep. Flores
	177	O'Leary
	195	Prins
	205	O'Leary
	218	Rep. Flores
	226	O'Leary
	236	Rep. Shields
	243	O'Leary
	252	Chair Macpherson
	268	Anne Pratt Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT D)
	282	Steve Doell, Crime Victims United (EXHIBITS E, F & G)
12A	001	Steve Doell, continues
	050	Chair Macpherson
	059	Doell
	063	Chair Macpherson
	064	Doell
	068	Rep. Shields
	071	Doell
	073	Rep. Shields
	080	Doell
	081	Rep. Shields
	087	Doell
	090	Rep. Shields
	092	Rep. Bonamici
	095	Doell

	096	Rep. Flores
	101	Doell
	116	Rep. Whisnant
	124	Chair Macpherson
	125	Rep. Shields
	126	Rep. Whisnant
	129	Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel (EXHIBITS H & I)
	155	Rep. Whisnant
	157	Taylor
12A	159	Rep. Whisnant
	160	Taylor
	162	Rep. Whisnant
	163	Rep. Shields
	170	Rep. Bonamici
	174	Rep. Shields
	176	Chair Macpherson
	187	Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County and
		Municipal Employees
	272	Debra Gilmour, Oregon Prevention, Education, & Recovery
	2.42	Association
	343	Chair Macpherson
	344	Rep. Cameron
	350	Gilmour
	366	Rep. Cameron
	374	Gilmour
	385	Chair Macpherson
	390	Paul Snyder
	419	O'Leary
13A	001	O'Leary, continues
	004	Chair Macpherson
HB 3638	8 – WORK SESSION	MOTIVON D. D. I. L. L. DODT VID ACAO (
	017	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to ADOPT HB 3638-4
		amendments dated 2/15/08.
		VOTE: 9-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Krieger
		Chair Macpherson, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	021	Rep. Bonamici
	023	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 3638 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	028	Rep. Shields
	041	Chair Macpherson
	042	Rep. Bonamici
	053	Chair Macpherson
	054	Rep. Cameron
	058	Chair Macpherson
	067	Rep. Flores
	073	Chair Macpherson
	078	Rep. Flores
	093	Chair Macpherson
	~, ~	- ···

13A	099	Rep. Flores
	100	Chair Macpherson
	105	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Krieger
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
	119	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 3:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1087, -8 amendments, staff, 12 pp
- B. HB 3638/SB 1087, prepared information, Joe O'Leary, 2 pp
- C. HB 3638, -4 amendments, staff, 5 pp
- D. HB 3638, prepared information, Anne Pratt, 1 p
- E. HB 3638, prepared information, Steve Doell, 1 p
- F. HB 3638, prepared information, Steve Doell, 2 pp
- G. HB 3638, prepared information, Steve Doell, 14 pp
- H. HB 3638, -1 amendments, staff, 5 pp
- I. HB 3638, -2 amendments, staff, 4 pp